

Thakri Devi & anr. Vs. Tehlu Ram

RSA No. 186 of 2025

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate vice
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 20154 of 2025

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 9, 2026
(kalpana)